

11. 09.01.2026.  
Court No.25.

(Pritam)

**WPA 28420 of 2025.**

**Kajal Maity.**

**-Vs.-**

**Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Ramdulal Manna,  
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal,  
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee,  
Mr. Sarthak Dey,  
Ms. Payel Khara.

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Sipra Mazumder,  
Ms. Pratira Ghatak.

.....for the State.

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya,  
Mr. Arijit Majumdar.

.....for the UoI.

1. The learned Additional Solicitor General of India (ASGI) prays for time to take instruction.
2. Accordingly, the case is adjourned and be listed on **.January 27, 2026** under the same heading.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**