

S/L 64
25.03.2026
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 28420 of 2025

Kajal Maity
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Ramdulal Manna
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee
Ms. Payel Khanra

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Asok Kr. Chakraborty, Ld. A.S.G.I.
Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharya

...for U.O.I.

1. Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for time.
2. Accordingly, for interest of justice, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on April 6, 2026 within five matters.

(Krishna Rao, J.)