

S/L 13
06.04.2026
Court No.25
B.K.N

W.P.A. 28420 of 2025

**Kajal Maity
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Ramdulal Manna,
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal,
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee,
Ms. Payel Khanra*

...for the Petitioner.

*Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborti, Ld. ASGI,
Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharya,
Mr. Arijit Majumdar,
Ms. Shreyashi Sarkar*

...for the Union of India.

*Ms. Sipra Mazumder,
Ms. Prativa Ghatak*

...for the State.

1. Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for time.
2. Accordingly the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on **14th May, 2026** at **12.00 noon.**

(Krishna Rao, J.)